
【KYC POINT RACE 2026】

Class : IRC

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos

JPN 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 KYC 1 1.0 1 1.0 2.0 1

JPN 6565 RISOTADA MAT 1010 永松馨介 KYC 3 3.0 2 2.0 5.0 2

JPN 238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L 戴偉守 KYC 2 2.0 DNF 6.0 8.0 3

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430 山田邦雄 KYC 5 5.0 3 3.0 8.0 4

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD 後藤崇 KYC 4 4.0 DNF 6.0 10.0 5

2026/1/25

Race1 Race2SAIL Yacht Name Type Owner Home
Total



【KYC POINT RACE 2026】
Race : 1Race
Course Length : 4.4  miles ( 1.1 × 4 ) Wind Angle :  270 °deg  to  320° deg Start 2026/1/25 11:00:00
Class : IRC Wind Speed : 7.0 kt to 15.0 kt

Time Pos Sec Pos

JPN 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.078 KYC 11:46:59 2 3039 1

JPN 238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L WEI SOU TAI 1.139 KYC 11:46:30 1 3178 2

JPN 6565 RISOTADA MAT 1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 11:52:03 5 3229 3

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC 11:48:24 4 3316 4

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.231 KYC 11:47:05 3 3478 5

Race : 2Race
Course Length : 4.8  miles (1.2 × 4 ) Wind Angle :  275 °deg  to  320° deg Start 2026/1/25 12:20:00
Class : IRC Wind Speed : 7.0 kt to 19.0 kt

Time Pos Sec Pos

JPN 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ HIRONORI KOBAYASI 1.078 KYC 13:09:03 2 3173 1

JPN 6565 RISOTADA MAT 1010 KEISUKE NAGAMATSU 1.034 KYC 13:13:26 3 3315 2

JPN 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA2.90 KUNIO YAMADA 1.228 KYC 13:06:41 1 3440 3

JPN  199 ZETSUEI MELGES 32 OD TAKASHI GOTO 1.142 KYC DNF

JPN 238 A&A MELGES 32 L/L WEI SOU TAI 1.139 KYC DNF

Finish     Corrected

SailNo    YachtName  Design Owner TCC Home
Finish     Corrected
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【KYC POINT RACE 2026】

Class:KYC-Rating

Pos Pt Pos Pt Pt Pos

6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 1 1.0 2 2.0 3.0 1 KYC

6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 3 3.0 3 3.0 6.0 2 KYC

7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 6 6.0 4 4.0 10.0 3 KYC

KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 DNS 11.0 1 1.0 12.0 4 神戸大

238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 2 2.0 DNF 11.0 13.0 5 KYC

6531 AMANDA MELGES32 安藤雅巳 8 8.0 5 5.0 13.0 6 KYC

5879 WILD ROVER WEST ID35 宮埼功 7 7.0 6 6.0 13.0 7 新西

199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 4 4.0 DNF 11.0 15.0 8 KYC

WIND SAILOR LUTRA56 己斐健一 5 5.0 DNF 11.0 16.0 9 KYC

6898 AMIGO SWAN42 高嶋/川端 9 9.0 DNF 11.0 20.0 10 KYC

SAIL Yacht Name Type Owner R1 R2 Home
Total

2026/1/25



【KYC POINT RACE 2026】

Race1 Start 2026/1/25 11:00:00 Wind Angle :  270 °deg  to  320° deg

Class:KYC-Rating Wind Speed : 7.0 kt to 15.0 kt

FINISH ELAPSED Pos R At First TCF byOrignal Pos Last R DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 11:46:59 0:46:59 3 66.91 1.0780 0:50:39 1 66.91 1 1 1 9 64.35 1.0622 0:49:54 68.92 1.03 KYC

2 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 11:46:30 0:46:30 2 77.26 1.1390 0:52:58 2 77.26 1 12 76.16 1.1327 0:52:40 78.81 1.02 KYC

3 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 11:52:03 0:52:03 6 59.91 1.0340 0:53:49 3 59.91 1 13 58.93 1.0277 0:53:30 60.51 1.01 KYC

4 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 11:48:24 0:48:24 5 77.79 1.1420 0:55:16 4 77.79 1 10 77.00 1.1375 0:55:03 77.79 1.00 KYC

5 WIND SAILOR LUTRA56 己斐健一 11:44:21 0:44:21 1 115.70 1.3356 0:59:14 6 115.70 1 1 1 1 21 105.29 1.2861 0:57:02 115.70 1.00 KYC

6 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 11:47:05 0:47:05 4 94.28 1.2310 0:57:58 5 94.28 1 3 94.66 1.2329 0:58:03 93.34 0.99 KYC

7 5879 WILD ROVER WEST ID35 宮埼功 11:56:02 0:56:02 9 69.20 1.0919 1:01:11 8 69.20 1 1 1 25 65.08 1.0667 0:59:46 67.82 0.98 新西

8 6531 AMANDA MELGES32 安藤雅巳 11:53:36 0:53:36 7 77.09 1.1380 1:01:00 7 77.09 1 15 75.53 1.1291 1:00:31 74.78 0.97 KYC

9 6898 AMIGO SWAN42 高嶋/川端 11:55:30 0:55:30 8 81.36 1.1620 1:04:29 9 81.36 1 19 79.05 1.1491 1:03:47 78.11 0.96 KYC

DNS KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 ####### 41.47 0.9040 ####### 41.47 1 1 32 37.43 0.8718 ######## 1.00 神戸大

Race2 Start 2026/1/25 12:20:00 Wind Angle :  275 °deg  to  320° deg

Class:KYC-Rating Wind Speed : 7.0 kt to 19.0 kt

FINISH ELAPSED Pos R At First TCF byOrignal Pos Last R DM MF BF DJ JF NS SP NP DH OW EW MS 艇年 修正R 修正TCF CORRECTED

1 KOBE M.D J-24 神戸大学 13:19:01 0:59:01 6 41.47 0.9040 0:53:21 2 41.47 1 1 32 37.43 0.8718 0:51:27 42.71 1.03 神戸大

2 6833 KINE KINE-X4 X4³ 小林広典 13:09:03 0:49:03 2 66.91 1.0780 0:52:53 1 68.92 1 1 1 9 66.28 1.0741 0:52:41 70.26 1.05 KYC

3 6565 RISOTADA MAT1010 永松馨介 13:13:26 0:53:26 4 59.91 1.0340 0:55:15 3 60.51 1 13 59.52 1.0315 0:55:07 61.11 1.02 KYC

4 7085 IRRESISTIBLE7 NEO430ROMA 山田邦雄 13:06:41 0:46:41 1 94.28 1.2310 0:57:28 4 93.34 1 3 93.71 1.2280 0:57:20 93.34 0.99 KYC

5 6531 AMANDA MELGES32 安藤雅巳 13:13:13 0:53:13 3 77.09 1.1380 1:00:34 5 74.78 1 15 73.26 1.1159 0:59:23 74.01 0.96 KYC

6 5879 WILD ROVER WEST ID35 宮埼功 13:16:44 0:56:44 5 69.20 1.0919 1:01:57 6 67.82 1 1 1 25 63.77 1.0586 1:00:03 66.43 0.96 新西

DNF WIND SAILOR LUTRA56 己斐健一 ####### 115.70 1.3356 ####### 115.70 1 1 1 1 21 105.29 1.2861 ######## 1.00 KYC

DNF 238 A&A MELGES32 戴偉守 ####### 77.26 1.1390 ####### 78.81 1 12 77.69 1.1414 ######## 1.02 KYC

DNF 199 ZETSUEI MELGES32OD 後藤崇 ####### 77.79 1.1420 ####### 77.79 1 10 77.00 1.1375 ######## 1.00 KYC

DNF 6898 AMIGO SWAN42 高嶋/川端 ####### 81.36 1.1620 ####### 78.11 1 19 75.89 1.1311 ######## 0.96 KYC
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